

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6 2 4 0 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 19 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 in CR L R No. 3/ 2 0 0 4
of The
HIGH COUR T OF GUWA H A T I ,ASSA M)

JOT I N JON K E Y

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

TAMO K KOMUT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WI T H SL P(C) NO. 74 1 2 of 2 0 0 8

(With appln. for bail and stay)

Date: 13 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ALTA M A S KA B I R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E MA R K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. K . Goswa mi, S r. Adv.

Mr. A. Hsenry, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Shank a r Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Since a notice has already been issued in SL P(C rl.)

No. 624 0 / 0 8 , let simila r notice issue in SL P (Crl.) No.7 4 1 2 / 0 8 file
d by

Raja P adung. Let such notice be served on the learned Advocate- on-
Record for the State of Arunachal P r adesh and the same will be
deemed to be service on the State of Arunachal P r adesh.

Let both these matters stand over till next Monday and in the
meantime, the State is directed not to remove the petitioners in both
the matters from the State of Arunachal Pr ades h.

(Ganga Tha ku r)
P.S. to Registr a r

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master