

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6240/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2008 in CRLR No. 3/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

JOTIN JONKEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMOK KOMUT &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7412 of 2008

(With appln. for bail and stay)

Date: 13/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Hsenry, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Since a notice has already been issued in SLP(Crl.) No. 6240/08, let similar notice issue in SLP(Crl.) No.7412/08 filed by Raja Padung. Let such notice be served on the learned Advocate-on-Record for the State of Arunachal Pradesh and the same will be deemed to be service on the State of Arunachal Pradesh.

Let both these matters stand over till next Monday and in the meantime, the State is directed not to remove the petitioners in both the matters from the State of Arunachal Pradesh.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master